

TABULATION OF BIDS

DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING SERVICES - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Brian Waltenburg, P.E.

CP&Y, Inc.

BID DATE: January 7, 2015

TIME OF COMPLETION: 270 Calendar Days

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$2,854,210 (Base Bid)

Cefe F. Valenzuela Landfill Disposal Sectors 1B & 1C Construction - Re-Bid				L.D. Kemp Excavating, Inc 5409 Denton Hwy. Fl. Worth, Texas 76137		Longhorn Excavators, Inc. 1625 Cottonwood School Road Rosenberg, Texas 77471		FCS Construction, LLC. 9550 John W. Elliot Drive Frisco, Texas 75033		Salinas Construction Technologies, Ltd. 3734 FM 3006 Pleasanton, TX 78064	
CITY PROJECT NO. E13035											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
A1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$129,000.00	\$129,000.00	\$69,900.00	\$69,900.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00	\$940,390.00	\$940,390.00
A2	Complete Excavation of Sector 1B & 1C. Complete and in place per CY	CY	157,000	\$2.15	\$337,550.00	\$2.79	\$438,030.00	\$2.15	\$337,550.00	\$7.02	\$1,102,140.00
A3	Complete Controlled Fill of Sector 1B & 1C. Complete and in place per CY	CY	5,500	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$2.79	\$15,345.00	NO PRICE	NO PRICE	\$10.00	\$55,000.00
A4	Provide and Install 6" diameter GW Corrugated ADS Perforated Pipe & Drainage Aggregate. Complete and in place per LF	LF	3,200	\$17.50	\$56,000.00	\$30.00	\$96,000.00	\$30.00	\$96,000.00	\$56.14	\$179,648.00
A5	Provide and Install 14" diameter DR 17 HDPE Groundwater Sump Riser Pipe	LS	1	\$6,019.00	\$6,019.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
A6	Provide and Install 4" diameter HDPE Ground Water Force Main	LF	2,500	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$52.91	\$132,275.00
A7	Provide and Install Ground Water Sump, Drainage Aggregate, Geotextile Fabric, Concrete Pad, and Piping Appurtenances	LS	1	\$11,055.00	\$11,055.00	\$69,900.00	\$69,900.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$60,683.94	\$60,683.94
A8	Compacted Clay Liner installation in Sector 1B and 1C	CY	66,000	\$2.92	\$192,720.00	\$5.55	\$366,300.00	\$2.70	\$178,200.00	\$7.13	\$470,580.00
A9	Provide and Install 12" diameter LCS HDPE Perforated Pipe, Geotextile Fabric & Drainage Aggregate	LF	5,500	\$65.00	\$357,500.00	\$69.00	\$379,500.00	\$65.00	\$357,500.00	\$80.69	\$443,795.00
A10	Provide and Install 12" diameter LCS HDPE Cleanout Riser	EA	8	\$2,720.00	\$21,760.00	\$3,150.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,958.24	\$55,665.92
A11	Provide and Install 18" diameter HDPE LCS Sump Riser Pipe at Sump	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$11,680.00	\$11,680.00	\$7,383.84	\$7,383.84
A12	Provide and Install 4" HDPE LCS Force main and trench, hook-up from Sump 1A-2	LF	650	\$12.50	\$8,125.00	\$21.50	\$13,975.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00	\$79.62	\$51,753.00
A13	Leachate Collection Sump Installation, Discharge Valving, Drainage Aggregate, Reinforced Concrete Headwall, and Piping Appurtenances	LS	1	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$54,900.00	\$54,900.00	\$36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$60,497.74	\$60,497.74
A14	Provide and Install Reinforced Concrete LCS Cleanout Headwalls and Appurtenances	EA	5	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,680.00	\$13,400.00	\$5,529.54	\$27,647.70
A15	Hauling, Spreading, and Placement of 2" Protective Soil Cover in Sectors 1B & 1C	CY	66,000	\$2.84	\$187,440.00	\$2.79	\$184,140.00	\$2.40	\$158,400.00	\$7.13	\$470,580.00
A16	60 Mil Textured HDPE Geomembrane Liner Installation in Sectors 1B & 1C	SY	95,400	\$5.36	\$511,344.00	\$5.10	\$486,540.00	\$5.20	\$496,080.00	\$6.46	\$616,284.00
A17	Geocomposite Installation in Sector 1B & 1C	SY	95,400	\$4.68	\$446,472.00	\$4.68	\$446,472.00	\$4.72	\$450,288.00	\$5.86	\$559,044.00
A18	Construct 3100 LF of Perimeter Drainage Swale and Drainage Pond	LS	1	\$13,510.00	\$13,510.00	\$39,900.00	\$39,900.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$9,710.00	\$9,710.00
A19	Construct Stormwater Drop Inlet, RCP Conveyance to Stormwater Pond, and Headwall	EA	2	\$30,580.00	\$61,160.00	\$21,690.00	\$43,380.00	\$17,600.00	\$35,200.00	\$16,854.85	\$33,709.70
A20	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$65,884.43	\$65,884.43
A21	Trench Safety	LF	165	\$2.20	\$363.00	\$6.90	\$1,138.50	\$7.00	\$1,155.00	\$23.60	\$3,894.00
A22	Provide and Install 480V, 3 Phase, 2" Diameter Conduit & Wire	LF	1,000	\$22.70	\$22,700.00	\$57.00	\$57,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$198.07	\$198,070.00
A23	Leachate and Groundwater pump, control panel, wiring and instrumentation with installation, hook-up and start-up. Complete and in place per LS.	LS	1	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$36,369.00	\$36,369.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$86,921.02	\$86,921.02
A24	Fenceline at Drop Inlet Headwalls	LF	140	\$30.10	\$4,214.00	\$27.00	\$3,780.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$62.96	\$8,814.40
TOTAL BASE BID (Items A1 through A24)				\$2,493,632.00		\$2,898,269.50		\$2,694,953.00		\$5,647,371.69	
ADD ALTERNATE I											
I1	Construct Reinforced Concrete Stilling Basin and TxDOT Std. Multiple Box Culvert	LS	1	\$130,600.00	\$130,600.00	\$178,800.00	\$178,800.00	\$152,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$32,323.65	\$32,323.65
I2	Provide and Install 6-ft x 3-ft Precast Concrete Box Culverts	LF	1,080	\$360.00	\$388,800.00	\$303.00	\$327,240.00	\$340.00	\$367,200.00	\$426.91	\$461,062.80
I3	Provide and Install 6-ft x 3-ft Precast High-Strength Concrete Box Culverts & 6-in. concrete cover	LF	675	\$480.00	\$324,000.00	\$372.00	\$251,100.00	\$475.00	\$320,625.00	\$549.84	\$371,142.00
I4	Construct Rock-Filled Gabion Retaining Wall at Box Culvert Outfall	LF	117	\$217.00	\$25,389.00	\$270.00	\$31,590.00	\$210.00	\$24,570.00	\$376.96	\$44,104.32
I5	Provide and Install Drainage Pond No. 1 Grouted Rip Rap	SY	105	\$156.00	\$16,380.00	\$129.00	\$13,545.00	\$132.00	\$13,860.00	\$441.59	\$46,366.95
I6	Provide and Install Drainage Pond No. 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SY	1,022	\$11.00	\$11,242.00	\$6.90	\$7,051.80	\$7.00	\$7,154.00	\$34.51	\$35,269.22
I7	3" Asphaltic Pavement Replacement	SY	220	\$87.00	\$19,140.00	\$108.00	\$23,760.00	\$33.00	\$7,260.00	\$95.90	\$21,098.00
I8	Landfill Equipment Crossing Fence	LF	360	\$27.80	\$10,008.00	\$27.00	\$9,720.00	\$27.50	\$9,900.00	\$40.56	\$14,601.60
I9	Remove and replace litter fence for construction	LS	1	\$6,730.00	\$6,730.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,876.43	\$15,876.43
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE BID (Items I1 through I9)				\$932,289.00		\$852,406.80		\$911,569.00		\$1,041,844.97	
TOTAL BID (BASE + ADD ALTERNATE)				\$3,425,921.00		\$3,750,676.30		\$3,606,522.00		\$6,689,216.66	
NOTES								Bid Proposal Packet was not updated for Re-Bid and included the wrong Bid Form Exhibit A. Bid is deemed non-responsive.		Bid Security was not included in Bid Packet. Bid is deemed non-responsive.	